Submission of 
Bids shall be deemed to have been done after careful study and examination of the Tender document 
with full understanding of its implications. The agencies downloading the tender document from the 
website should deposit the tender fee of 1500/-(One Thousand Five Hundred rupees) in the form of DD. 
The tender should be accompanied with an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 2000000/-(Twenty Lakhs) 
only, 

This tender document is not transferrable. 

Schedule of Events 

Last date & Closing Time for Submission of Bids : 16.04.2018 at 03.00PM

[...]

Preparation of Geo-referenced map of cadastral sheet and Geo- 
tagged photographs of each boundary pillar and reading of each boundary pillar in geographic 
co-ordinate system- WGS84 datum of the respective Universal Transfers Marketers Grid Zone. 
The DGPS/ETS survey work shall cover approximately 120000-150000 (One LakhTwenty 
thousand - One Lakh Fifty thousand) forest boundary pillars across the various forest divisions 
of Jharkhand Forest Department during the financial year 2018-19. The number of boundary 
pillars of DGPS/ETS survey work may changes in future. 

For undertaking the above task of geo-referencing of cadastral map, satellite data and

[...]

of India using dual frequency DGPS devices supply and erection of stone 
monoliths at contro! points only. 

identification & demarcation of forest boundary pillars by DGPS 
Survey and documentation of forest records including clear Tentative Quantity marking of approximately 120000-150000 (One LakhTwenty 
thousand - One Lakh Fifty thousand) forest boundary pillars and 
preparation of Geo-referenced maps in various forest divisions of 
the state of Jharkhand.   

Y)   

Eamest money 
The bidder shall submit the earnest money in the form of bank 
guarantee for twelve month of Rs. 2000000 (Rs.

[...]

to be integral part of the Tender document. Failure to furnish all the information as per the Tender document in every respect will be 
at the bidder’s risk. 

Cost of Tender Document. 

The agency shall submit the Tender Document with fee of Rs.1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred) only in the form of demand draft in favor of Deputy Conservator of Forests, Planning, Tribal Area, Ranchi Jharkhand, Ranchi, 
Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted in Separate sealed envelope with clear typing of “Technical Bid &